

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	10-0	239	Version:	: 1	Name:	Amendment No. 3 To Agre Services - Beverly Prior Ar Elementary School Project	chitects - New Woodland
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	
File created:	2/17/2010				In control:	Facilities Committee	
On agenda:					Final action:	2/24/2010	
Enactment date:	2/24/2010				Enactment #:	10-0367	
Title:	Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 3 to Professional Services Agreement between District and Beverly Prior Architects, San Francisco, CA, for the latter to provide additional Architectural and Engineering Services to Closeout Project with Division of State Architect (DSA) per the attached proposal dated December 2, 2009, with the attached proposal incorporated into the contract to the extent that it is subordinate to and not inconsistent with the contract terms. in conjunction with the New Woodland Elementary School Project in an additional amount not to exceed \$14,560.00, increasing the Agreement from \$2,322,574.00 to a not-to-exceed amount of \$2,337,134.00, and extending the end date from December 31, 2006 to December 31, 2010. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 10-0239 - AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES - BEVERLY PRIOR ARCHITECTS - NEW WOODLAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PROJECT						
Contact:	Timothy.White@ousd.k12.ca.us						
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Ac	tion	Result
2/24/2010	1	Board of	f Education	I	Ac	opted	Pass
2/17/2010	1	Facilities	s Committe	e	Re	commended Favorably	Pass
Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 3 to Professional Services Agreement between District and Reverly Prior Architects. San Francisco, CA, for the latter to provide additional Architectural and							

and Beverly Prior Architects, San Francisco, CA, for the latter to provide additional Architectural and Engineering Services to Closeout Project with Division of State Architect (DSA) per the attached proposal dated December 2, 2009, with the attached proposal incorporated into the contract to the extent that it is subordinate to and not inconsistent with the contract terms. in conjunction with the New Woodland Elementary School Project in an additional amount not to exceed \$14,560.00, increasing the Agreement from \$2,322,574.00 to a not-to-exceed amount of \$2,337,134.00, and extending the end date from December 31, 2006 to December 31, 2010. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect. [Enter body here.]